#### 12/15/2015 503612605

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3659236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN M. MUELLER	04/13/2015
KYUNGSIK JANG	04/14/2015
JAEHONG LEE	04/14/2015
WENTONG LAY	10/29/2015
GABRIEL F. BOTERO	04/13/2015
BLAKE A. HONDL	04/13/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	2300 WINCHESTER RD.	
City:	NEENAH	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14898659

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD.

Address Line 2: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27839-4187 (64942766US06)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK E. BRENNAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick E. Brennan/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2015	

**PATENT** REEL: 037296 FRAME: 0108 503612605

# **Total Attachments: 7** source=64942766US06 Assignment 15DEC2015#page1.tif

source=64942766US06 Assignment 15DEC2015#page2.tif

source=64942766US06 Assignment 15DEC2015#page3.tif

source=64942766US06 Assignment 15DEC2015#page4.tif

source=64942766US06 Assignment 15DEC2015#page5.tif

source=64942766US06 Assignment 15DEC2015#page6.tif

source=64942766US06 Assignment 15DEC2015#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 037296 FRAME: 0109

## International Patent Application Processed According to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	FIRST NAMED INVENTOR	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	CONFIRMATION NO.
PCT/US2014/05758 9	April 30, 2014	Justin M. Mueller	27839-4049 (64942766PCT02)	
		TITLE OF INVENTION		

WAIST ASSEMBLY HAVING APERTURED LAYER AND NON-APERTURED LAYER FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES

### Assignment - Joint Inventors

WHEREAS Justin M. Mueller; KyungSik Jang; JaeHong Lee; WenTong Lay; Gabriel F. Botero; and Blake A. Hondl (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors), have made an invention and have each either (1) previously executed an International Patent Application processed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) or (2) are contemporaneously executing an International Patent Application processed according to PCT for the invention which is entitled:

## WAIST ASSEMBLY HAVING APERTURED LAYER AND NON-APERTURED LAYER FOR ABSORBENT ARTICLES

AND WHEREAS Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having offices at 2300 Winchester Road, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said International Patent Application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in all designated States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in all designated States and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof, including all extensions thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including any and all convention rights.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignors further covenant that the Assignors will promptly provide, upon written request, Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignors and that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

/Justin M. Mueller/	
	4/13/15 Date:
Justin M. Mueller	
KyungSik Jang	_ Date:
JaeHong Lee	Date:
Sast Sang Edd	
	Date:
WenTong Lay	
	Date:
Gabriel F. Botero	
Blake A. Hondl	Date:

MY VVITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignois have execute	ed this document on the date indicated below.
Justin M. Mueller	Date:
Kyungsik Jang	Date: Apr. 14, 2015
JaeHong Lee	Date:
WenTong Lay	Date:
Gabriel F. Botero	Date:
Biake A. Hondl	Date:

WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have ex	ecuted this document on the date indicated belo
Justin M. Mueller	Date:
KyungSik Jang	Date:
/JaeHong Lee / JaeHong Lee	Date: April 14 <sup>th</sup> ,2015
WenTong Lay	Date:
Gabriel F. Botero	Date:
Blake A. Hondl	Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed	this document on the date indicated below:
Justin M. Mueller	Date:
KyungSik Jang	Date:
JaeHong Lee	Date:
Wen Tong Lay WenTenglay	Date: 10-29-2015
Gabriel F. Botero	Date:
Blake A. Hondl	Date:

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this document on the date indicated below:

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)

		w + 4 + • • •	
LEV VONTRESPONDE DE CONTRE PREMIUTE	Westgrowing the transfer of the state of the		
Justin M. Mueller	3. 建筑的 2007 ,2. 在 4007 亩。 电	AFLS OF 1 4.8	
The second secon	- whate year tang to the continue of the stater through a state appropriate to the continue	and the second section of the second section of the second section of the second secon	The state of the s
	Massin Ayer Code 2007 . 132		Ammerican Communication of the
	Date:		
KyungSik Jang	<del>。1841年 - 1</del> 990 (1855年2年)		
	vely release o or Assigni d an Interno com Assigni	tone suffer coasts americally stated and the give PCT)	# John Colors Administration () Administration ()
JaeHong Lee 영어권 왕동시신 - 사람들의 현실한 회사() 설명 원	CMA PER NE DESTRUCES ABSORRE PER ARRIGGE	OMERAH KUMUN EL	7.478467
on of agricult previous, as skills and to our after retination for a record to settle? The record to settle? The record to settle? The control of the record to the control of the control	5 Sando advid mercoady <b>Pate:</b>		
in the first of the state of t	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Gabage Fa Bates and Control of the C	or vir een ar outly for your	Miles Grie o der et de	
on the second s	rendoci by such our buscon. Rendratios, are un someran en	uto (政治者) politica (est o). 命(b) (b) (b) attento (b) 略称((c) 260c) (v) (c) (b)	ang tanggan ang aga ang mga Banggang aga ang mga banggang
inn in led son punt dmoont to transa	eros en a disampletenale		1.000
Blake A. Hondi			開催されました。 August August August August August Aug
Property of the part notice none, 多数を含まった。     Property of the control of	ts relating to so uplication mules as electronic to Assign the control of a log to the control of the control o	nemialian kembaas kan medelegi delektron es etal en ilede di Bendare e ilederegione ese errorea	Alegan tempologija in san gazikon kaj polokija in kaj tempologija in kaj en ganti nomoga ile konstitution partikon ja in polokijak in kaj te

2 of 2

N WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have exec	cuted this document on the date indicated below
Justin M Mueller	Date
KyungSik Jang	Date
JaeHong Lee	Date
WenTong Lay	Date
Gabriel F Botero	Date
Blake A Hondi	Date April 13, 2015